Q) mororora soruTions ~ QUOTE-3013066
Riverside PD - (18) APX 6500

Billing Address: Shipping Address: Quote Date:02/18/2025
RIVERSIDE POLICE DEPT RIVERSIDE POLICE DEPT Expiration Date:05/19/2025
8181 LINCOLN AVE 8181 LINCOLN AVE Quote Created By:
RIVERSIDE, CA 92504 RIVERSIDE, CA 92504 Saeed Salimian
Saeed.Salimian@
us us .
motorolasolutions.com
End Customer:
RIVERSIDE POLICE DEPT
Christine Kelsey
ckelsey@riversideca.gov
Contract: CITY OF SAN DIEGO C1837
Line # Item Number Description Qty List Price Sale Price Ext. Sale Price
APX™ 6500 / Enh Series ENHANCEDAPX6500
1 M25URS9PW1BN APX6500 ENHANCED 7/800 18 $3,518.00 $2,550.55 $45,909.90
MHZ MOBILE
1a GAO09007AA ADD: OUT OF THE BOX WIFI 18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PROVISIONING
1b G996AS ENH: OVER THE AIR 18 $110.00 $79.75 $1,435.50
PROVISIONING
1c GAO00250AA ADD: GNSS/BT-WIFI THRU 18 $110.00 $79.75 $1,435.50

MNT ANT, 17FT LOW LOSS
PFP-100A/240, QMA

1d  GAO0580AA ADD: TDMA OPERATION 18 $495.00 $358.88 $6,459.84

1e  G51AU ENH: SMARTZONE 18 $1,320.00 $957.00 $17,226.00
OPERATION APX6500

1f  W599BF ADD: 8 MODE DIRECT ENTRY 18 $198.00 $143.55 $2,583.90
APX

19  G67DT ADD: REMOTE MOUNT E5 18 $327.00 $237.08 $4,267.44
APXM

1h  G78AT ENH: 3 YEAR ESSENTIAL SVC 18 $288.00 $288.00 $5,184.00

1i GAO09S001AA ADD: WI-FI CAPABILITY 18 $330.00 $239.25 $4,306.50

1j G298AS ENH: ASTRO 25 OTAR W/ 18 $814.00 $590.15 $10,622.70
MULTIKEY

1k B18CR ADD: AUXILIARY SPKR 7.5 18 $66.00 $47.85 $861.30
WATT APX

11 G843AH ADD: AES ENCRYPTION AND 18 $523.00 $379.18 $6,825.24
ADP

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the
""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between
Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.
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G444AH

G806BL

GAO01670AA
W22BA

QAO09113AB
GAO01630AA
G361AH

G174AD

Subtotal

Estimated Tax

Grand Total

Notes:

Description

ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD
SOFTWARE

ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP
APX

ADD: APX E5 CONTROL HEAD

ADD: STD PALM
MICROPHONE APX

ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW
ADD: SMARTCONNECT

ENH: P25 TRUNKING
SOFTWARE APX

ADD: ANT 3DB LOW-PROFILE
762-870

Qty

18

18
18

18
18
18

QUOTE-3013066
Riverside PD - (18) APX 6500

List Price Sale Price Ext. Sale Price
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$567.00 $411.08 $7,399.44
$717.00 $519.83 $9,356.94
$79.00 $57.28 $1,031.04
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$330.00 $239.25 $4,306.50
$47.00 $34.08 $613.44

$129,825.18

$11,359.70

$141,184.88(USD)

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the
""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between
Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800

Page 2



